
Council Presentation
August 12, 2025

Rodd Field (Yorktown Boulevard to Adler Drive) 
(Bond 2020, Proposition A)

AEP Agreement Amendment #1

1



2

Project Location



3

Project Scope

This motion authorizes an amendment #1 for utility relocation 
reimbursement agreement with AEP Texas Inc., to relocate existing AEP 
guy wire holding transmission line tower for Rodd Field Road 
Construction Project in an amount of $145,982.43 for a total not to 
exceed $542,699.43 


	Slide Number 1
	Project Location
	Project Scope

